University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

9-20-2001

Amendment to Section 4.50 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Amendment to Section 4.50 of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate" (2001). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 1608.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/1608

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.



Faculty Senate

Serial Number #01-02--1

TC	President Robert L. Carothers
FR	OM: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
1.	The attached BILL, titled Amendment to Section 4.50 of the By-Laws of the Faculty
	Senate
	is forwarded for your consideration.
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on <u>September 20, 2001.</u>
4.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors, completing the appropriate endorsement below.
5.	In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective October 11, 2001 three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Governors for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Governors, it will not become effective until approved by the Board. September 21, 2000 (date) C. B. Peters Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
EN	IDORSEMENT
ТО	: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate
FR	OM: President of the University
Ret	turned.
a.	Approved <u>\(\lambda \)</u> .
	Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors
c.	Disapproved 9 26 0 1 (date) President

Form revised 9/98



Faculty Senate

On September 20, 2001, the Faculty Senate approved the following amendment to section <u>4.50</u> of the By-Laws of the Faculty Senate:

Add "The Director of the University Libraries shall serve as an <u>ex officio</u> non-voting member of the Library Committee."